
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 314 by Representative McFarland

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by
 Fees and Self-generated Revenues to the
 Louisiana Property Assistance Program for
 reimbursements from the sale of movable
 property \$ 15,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, at the end of line 10, delete "(819)" and insert "(833)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, at the end of line 20, delete "(14)" and insert "(0)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, at the end of line 21, delete "\$32,224,360" and insert "\$29,828,040"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, at the end of line 26, delete "\$701,194,498" and insert "\$698,798,178"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, at the end of line 29, delete "\$699,676,025" and insert "\$697,279,705"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 6, at the end of line 31, delete "\$701,194,498" and "\$698,798,178"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 6, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by
 Interagency Transfers from various agencies
 to the Technology Services Program for
 five (5) authorized T.O. positions \$ 666,155"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 7, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund by
 Interagency Transfers from the Louisiana
 Department of Health for additional case
 load experienced due to the Public
 Health Emergency unwind \$ 234,315"